

Bill Stouffer 21st Senate District

Capitol Building, Room 332 Jefferson City, MO 65101

For Immediate Release: March 9, 2005

Contact: Heidi Osner (573) 751-1507

Toll Free: (866) 768-3987

Sen. Bill Stouffer Announces Tax Credit for Butterfield Youth Services

JEFFERSON CITY – State Sen. Bill Stouffer, R-Napton, today announced that the Department of Economic Development's Youth Opportunities Program has approved Butterfield Youth Services for \$75,000 in tax credits. The money will go toward administrative fees for childcare.

"Our young people face daily pressures from peers, families, school and other social circles, and some respond to those pressures in a negative way," Stouffer said. "Butterfield Youth Services serves as a much-needed refuge for troubled youth so they can express themselves, learn and grow in a caring environment with the help of specially trained staff."

Butterfield Youth Services is located in Marshall, Mo., and was established in 1963. The programs of BYS include therapeutic foster care, group homes, daycare, and support services for transitional independent living.

"BYS continues to help children learn the essential skills that lead to a successful life in the home and prepares them to deal with crises in a healthy way," Stouffer said. "On behalf of the 21st Senate District and the state of Missouri, I wish to extend my appreciation and congratulations to Butterfield Youth Services for supporting our children in the past, present and in the years to come."

-END-